RECORDING REQUESTED BY: Northern Nevada Title Company #1096345-TA

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Hill Properties and Investments, Inc. P. O. Box 290 Genoa, NV 89411 DOC # 784091
06/02/2011 09:48AM Deputy: DW
OFFICIAL RECORD
Requested By:
Northern Nevada Title CC
Douglas County - NV
Karen Ellison - Recorder
Page: 1 of 1 Fee: \$42.00
BK-611 PG-218 RPTT: 0.00

APN: 1220-21-810-192

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

SUBSTITUTION OF TRUSTEE AND FULL RECONVEYANCE

WHEREAS, Hill Propetties and Investments, Inc. (also known of record as Hill Properties & Investments, Inc.) was the original Trustor, Northern Nevada Title Company, a Nevada Corporation, the original Trustee, and JSU Limited Partnership, a Nevada limited partnership the Beneficiary.

under that certain Deed of Trust dated January 14, 2011 and recorded as Document No. 777347 on January 21, 2011 in Book 111, Page 4810, Official Records of the Douglas County, State of Nevade, and

WHEREAS, the undersigned Beneficiary desires to substitute a new Trustee under said Deed of Trust in place and instead of Northern Nevada Title Company, a Nevada Corporation.

now therefore, the undersigned hereby substitutes JSU Limited Partnership, a Nevade limited partnership as Trustee under said Daed of Trust and JSU Limited Partnership, a Nevada limited partnership as the substituted Trustee does hereby reconvey, without warranty, to the person or persons legally entitled thereto, the Estate now held thereunder.

DATED: 06/10/2011

STATE OF NEVADA)

COUNTY OF DOUGLAS)

On May 9rd 2011 personally appeared before me, a Notary Public, T.D. Sullivan

who acknowledged that __he__ executed the above instrument.

Signature (Notary Public)

Substituted Trustee and Beneficiary:

JSU LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

By JSU LLC General

v. ID Sulhvan Manag

5/9/11

NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEVADA
County of Douglas
No: 00-82875-5 LISA APPLE
My appointment Expires September 8, 2013